Balance

$

2015
Cash	and	cash	equivalents 2.5% 3,912,080

2014
Cash	and	cash	equivalents 2.1% 4,376,460

  ii) Net Fair Values
   The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial

statements represents their respective net fair values, determined in accordance with the
accounting policies disclosed in Note 1 to the financial statements.

  iii) Sensitivity Analysis
   The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at

balance date. The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and
equity	which	could	result	from	a	change	in	these	risks.

I N V E S T I G A T O R  R E S O U R C E S  L I M I T E D   F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 5

57

Notes to
the Financial
Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED
30 JUNE 2015
(continued)

23. Financial Instruments (continued)

 b) Financial Instruments (continued)

  iii) Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

   Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

	 	 	 	At	30	June	2015,	the	effect	on	profit	and	equity	as	a	result	of	changes	in	the	interest	rate,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated
   2015   2014

   $   $
   Change in profit:
   Increase in interest rate by 2% 78,242 87,529
   Decrease in interest rate by 2% (78,242) (87,529)
   Change in Equity
   Increase in interest rate by 2% 78,242 87,529
   Decrease in interest rate by 2% (78,242) (87,529)

24. Parent Entity Information
 Statement of Financial Position
 Current assets 2,615,487 2,967,536
 Total assets 30,312,363 29,478,237
 Current liabilities 341,983 385,187
 Total liabilities 449,550 445,285

 Net assets 29,862,813 29,032,953

 Equity
 Issued capital 44,937,503 42,176,482
 Share option reserve 866,739 747,795
 Accumulated losses (15,941,429) (13,891,325)

 Total equity 29,862,813 29,032,953

  Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

 Income 98,273 93,326

 (Loss) for the year (2,320,576) (1,592,314)

  Commitments for the parent entity are the same as those for the consolidated entity and are set out
at Note 20.

  The parent entity has not entered into a deed of cross guarantee nor are there any contingent
liabilities at year end.

25. Segment Information

   The consolidated entity has identified its operating segments based on the internal reports that
are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors (chief operating decision makers) in assessing
performance and determining the allocation of resources. The consolidated entity operates in a
single operating segment: that of the mineral exploration industry in Australia.